Board Audit Approval Report

Downers Grove, IL By Fund10
Payable Dates 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
SIGNS NOW INVO000674 11/01/2023 Installed on 4 windows. 10-1-4911 217.40
FOREST SECURITY, INC. INVO000675 11/01/2023 PRINCE Street 10-1-4911 16,237.50
FOREST SECURITY, INC. INVO000675 11/01/2023 Saratoga 10-1-4911 7,808.00
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INVO000745 11/16/2023 Townshsip Offices 10-1-4110 911.25
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INV0000745 11/16/2023 Township Center 10-6-4110 1,826.60
GUARDIAN INVO000749 11/15/2023 DENTAL 10-0-2070 663.58
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF i  INVDOOD750 11/15/2023 HEALTH INS 10-0-2070 10,055.59
.M, R. F. INV0000754 11/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1 10-1-2030 661.05
I.M,R.F. INVO000754 11/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - T TIER 1 10-2-2030 371.00
I.M, R. F. INV0OD00757 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tter 1 10-0-2030 290.14
I.M,R. F. INVO000757 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-1-2030 257.48
I.M, R. F. INVO000757 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-2-2030 1,015.65
I.M, R.F. INVO000757 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-4-2030 187.51
.M, R.F. INV00O00758 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-0-2030 127.75
I.M, R.F. INV0000758 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-1-2030 240.98
.M, R. F. INV0000758 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-2-2030 335.43
.M, R.F. INV0O000758 11/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-4-2030 84.38
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INV0D00759 11/15/2023 Monthly Premium 10-0-2080 139.45
GUARDIAN INVO000761 11/15/2023 VISION 10-0-2070 60.82
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 599.60
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 1,088.94
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000762 11/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-4-2010 229.36
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000763 11/15/2023 Illinois taxes 10-1-2020 992.21
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000763 11/15/2023 Illinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,785.99
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000763 11/15/2023 lHlinois taxes 10-4-2020 308.39
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000764 11/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 2,276.07
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000764 11/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,893.90
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000764 11/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-4-2000 473.32
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,563.88
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,656.12
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVOO00765 11/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-4-2010 980.74
CO STAR REALTY INFORMATIO INV(0000676 11/16/2023 Invoice 3 120476313 10-2-4340 670.39
VERIZON WIRELESS INV0000677 11/16/2023 Invoice # 9948057459 10-2-4210 192.63
JRM CONSULTING INC INV0000678 11/16/2023 Invoice # 6919 10-2-4670 2,500.00
SHARON ANDERSON INV0000679 11/16/2023 Travel Expenses 779 Miles 10-2-4310 510.25
SECRETARY OF STATE INV0000681 11/16/2023 Mark H. 10-2-4572 15.00
OFFICE DEPOT INV0000682 ’ 11/16/2023 Invoice # 337109507001 10-2-4510 51.02
CIiTI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Networking Luncheon 10-1-4270 105.00
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Darien Chamber of Commerc  10-1-4270 150.00
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-1-4510 71.20
CITi CARDS INVOO00683 11/16/2023 Amazon - laminating and stapl 10-1-4510 40.58
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Amazon Address labels 10-1-4510 26.99
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-1-4510 108.30
CITI CARDS INV0O000683 11/16/2023 Costco - Supervisor Maintena  10-1-4530 109.56
CITI CARDS INVO000683 11/16/2023 Passport paper 10-1-4570 232.89
CITI CARDS INVO000683 11/16/2023 Costco - Misc 10-1-4570 50.00
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Credit 10-1-4570 -5.71
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Maximum Yard Sign 10-4-4104 25.00
CIT! CARDS INV0O000683 11/16/2023 Maximum Newsletter printer  10-4-4104 2,299.11
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Costco Meal support 10-4-4105 125.86
CITI CARDS INV0O000683 11/16/2023 Amazon - Life skills 10-4-4106 40.98
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-4-4106 132.28
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Hobby Lobby Watercolorsan  10-4-4109 55.68
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Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023
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CITI CARDS INVO000683 11/16/2023 AMAZON 10-4-4109 139.38
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Trader Joes Bunco and Bingo,  10-4-4109 90.04
CITI CARDS INV0000683 11/16/2023 Amazon - Human Services-o  10-4-4510 57.98
CiTl CARDS INVO000683 11/16/2023 Amazon - Computer bag 10-4-4510 38.99
CITI CARDS INVO000683 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-4-4510 15.54
PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVIC  INV0000715 11/16/2023 Invoice # 627554 10-4-4102 2,518.62
PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVIC  INVD000715 11/16/2023 July Local Share invoice 62702 10-4-4102 1,518.02
SARAH BEHRENS INVO000716 11/16/2023 69 miles Oct 13 thru Nov 9 10-4-4100 45.19
DEBBIE DIPASQUALE INV0000717 11/16/2023 for the Village DG Tree 10-4-4109 16.20
Shelia beine INVO000718 11/16/2023 Ace Hardware - latch for gate  10-1-4680 431
Shelia beine INV0000718 11/16/2023 Zanfel for poison ivy 10-1-4680 44.59
CINTAS CORP. INVO000719 11/16/2023 Invoice # 0F94696656 10-6-4130 423.55
JilD'Urso INVO000720 11/16/2023 41 miles 10-4-4100 26.86
VERIZON WIRELESS INV0000721 11/16/2023 SO portion Invoice # 9948057 10-1-4220 36.01
Comcast Business INV0000724 11/16/2023 account # 877120 1520 01397 10-1-4210 508.04
Tyler Business Forms INV0000725 11/16/2023 Invoice 87721 10-1-4510 288.84
MKHYoga INVO000726 11/16/2023 Yoga classes in Senior Center  10-4-4109 450.00
TOWN SQUARE PUBLICATION  INVO000727 11/16/2023 Statement 98257 10-1-4240 445.00
TOWN SQUARE PUBLICATION  INVO000728 11/16/2023 Invoice # 269036 10-1-4240 845.00
NICOR GAS INVOD00728 11/16/2023 Account 62-22-92-1000 0 10-1-4350 33.50
DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY  INVO000730 11/16/2023 4340 Prince 5t Acct # OA 6507 10-1-4350 50.13
DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY  INVD0O0O0730 11/16/2023 4341 Saratoga Account # OA 7 10-6-4350 63.57
ULINE INV0000731 11/16/2023 invoice # 169782592 10-6-4570 3,703.42
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INVO000733 11/16/2023 Invoice # 025-443322 10-1-4380 640.00
COMMONWEALTH EDISON C  INV0000735 11/16/2023 Account # 6348559004 10-1-4350 979.65
Premistar - North INV0000736 11/16/2023 Maintenance Contract Invoic  10-1-4130 1,224.00
Premistar - North INVOD00736 11/16/2023 Service Repair Invoice S12223  10-1-4310 426.37
Premistar - North INVO000736 11/16/2023 Saratoga- Service repair 10-6-4130 406.79
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000738 11/16/2023 Clarendon Hill Chamber of Co  10-1-4270 355.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000738 11/16/2023 Best Buy - Cable 10-1-4510 9.71
FIRST BANKCARD INV0O00738 11/16/2023 ODP Office supplies 10-1-4510 81.21
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 ODP copy paper 10-1-4510 88.82
FIRST BANKCARD INV0O000738 11/16/2023 Harry and David 10-1-4570 121.18
FIRST BANKCARD INV0O000738 11/16/2023 Harry and David - J.A. 10-1-4570 60.59
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Tree Towns Imaging and Grap  10-1-4570 218.40
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000738 11/16/2023 Jimmy John's AARP 10-4-4105 186.96
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Jewle cupcakes for Bingo 10-4-4105 42.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Aldi 10-4-4105 63.50
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Jimmy Johns AARP 10-4-4105 203.75
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Hpbby Lobby 10-4-4109 161.75
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Dollar tree 10-4-4109 153.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Jimmy John AARP 10-4-4109 196.96
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 Chucks Veteran's day lunch 10-4-4109 399.65
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000738 11/16/2023 credit 10-4-4170 -15.99
YAMAL DOLO INVO000739 11/16/2023 48 miles travel 10-4-4100 32.09
WHITNEY SIMPSON INVO000740 11/16/2023 49 miles 10-4-4100 32.08
Karen Spencer INV0000741 11/16/2023 travel 10-4-4100 23.58
Karen Spencer INV0000741 11/16/2023 Walmart 10-4-4105 209.95
Lou Smolinski INV0000742 11/16/2023 Cardmaking 10-4-4109 4,05
Megan Ventimiglia INV0000743 11/16/2023 Consulting Services 10-4-4104 1,000.00
AVI-SPL LLC, INV0000744 11/16/2023 Lithium 10-6-4130 108.30
ALLAN C. ALONG! & ASSOCIAT [INV0O000746 11/16/2023 Professional Services 10-1-4170 5,140.31
QUENCH INV0003766 11/16/2023 Invoice # INV06427951 10-1-4130 6.31
ULINE INVO000767 11/16/2023 Order 8339521 10-2-4670 104.67
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000769 11/16/2023 FIRE Banker boxes for baseme 10-1-4911 183.96
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000769 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-2-4510 26.45
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000769 11/16/2023 amazon office supplies 10-2-4510 78.85
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000769 11/16/2023 Office supplie inner door stop  10-2-4510 14.44
FIRST BANKCARD INVO0Q0769 11/16/2023 Amazon 10-2-4510 47.98
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000769 11/16/2023 Amazon Qffice supplies 10-2-4510 55.43
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FIRST BANKCARD INV0OD00769 11/16/2023 CNA Surety Bond Mark H Not  10-2-4572 30.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000769 11/16/2023 DRI Crash Plans 10-2-4670 49.95
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000769 11/16/2023 Sublime text - software renew 10-2-4670 65.00
CDW Government INVO000771 11/16/2023 Fire - Startech USB 2.0 A/BCa  10-1-4911 8.67
CDW Government INV0000771 11/16/2023 Fire - Plugable HDMI/VGA con  10-1-4911 32.10
GUARDIAN INV0000775 11/30/2023 DENTAL 10-0-2070 611.60
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF I  INVO000776 11/30/2023 HEALTH INS 10-0-2070 8,995.55
I.M, R.F. INV0000780 11/30/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1 10-1-2030 454.80
I.M,R.F. INVO000780 11/30/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1 10-2-2030 371.00
I.M,R.F. INVO000783 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-0-2030 248.44
.M, R.F. INV0000783 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-1-2030 204.66
I.M, R.F. INVO000783 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-2-2030 893.00
.M, R.F. INV0000783 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-4-2030 187.51
I.M,R.F. INV0O000784 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-0-2030 137.26
I.M, R.F. INV0000784 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-1-2030 290.16
I.M, R.F. INV0000784 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-2-2030 335.43
I.M,R.F. INVOD00784 11/30/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-4-2030 84.38
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INVOQ00785 11/30/2023 Monthly Premium 10-0-2080 132.29
GUARDIAN INV0000787 11/30/2023 VISION 10-0-2070 53.36
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 577.32
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 1,088.94
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000788 11/30/2023 Medicare taxes 10-4-2010 236.90
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0O000789 11/30/2023 Illinois taxes 10-1-2020 956.33
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000789 11/30/2023 lllinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,792.06
iLL DEPART OF REVENUE INVO000789 11/30/2023 Ilinois taxes 10-4-2020 321.26
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO0O00790 11/30/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 2,434.03
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000790 11/30/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,923.33
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000790 11/30/2023 Federal Withholding 10-4-2000 466.12
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,468.58
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,656.12
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000791 11/30/2023 Social Security taxes 10-4-2010 1,012.98
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End Vv 10-1-2120 32.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INVO000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End VvV 10-2-2120 32.00
Nationwide Retirement Soluti  INVO000793 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End C. 10-2-2110 50.00
Fund 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND Total: 128,555.16

Grand Total: 128,555.16
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Board Audit Approval Report

Fund Summary

Fund
10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name
10-0-2030 L.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-0-2070 HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
10-0-2080 LIFE INSURANCE
10-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2030 I.LM.R.F. PAYABLE
10-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-1-4110 PRINCE ST BUILDING EX
10-1-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA
10-1-4170 LEGAL SERVICES
10-1-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET
10-1-4220 INTERNET & WEBSITE
10-1-4240 PRINTING & PUBLICATI
10-1-4270 TWP INFO/PUBLIC RELA
10-1-4310 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-1-4350 UTILITIES - PRINCE ST
10-1-4380 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
10-1-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-1-4530 QOPER & MAINT SUPPLI
10-1-4570 MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN
10-1-4680 CEMETERY IMPROVEME
10-1-4911 DISASTER RECOVERY
10-2-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-2-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-2-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREME
10-2-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-2-4210 MOBILE TELEPHONE
10-2-4310 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-2-4340 PUBLICATIONS
10-2-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-2-4572 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPEN
10-2-4670 INFORMATION TECHNO
10-4-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-4-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-4-4100 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-4-4102 DIAL-A-RIDE
10-4-4104 SENIOR/HS INFO & PR
10-4-4105 SENIOR MEAL SUPPOR
10-4-4106 LIFE SKILLS
10-4-4109 SENIOR SERVICES ACTIVI
10-4-4170 MISC EXPENSES
10-4-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQ
10-6-4110 TOWNSHIP BUILDING EX
10-6-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA
10-6-4350 UTILITIES - TOWNSHIP C

Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Payment Amount
128,555.16

T 12855516

Payment Amount
803.59
20,440.50
271.74
4,710.10
6,209.38
1,948.54
2,149.13
32.00
911.25
1,230.31
5,140.31
508.04
36.01
1,290.00
610.00
426.37
1,063.28
640.00
716.05
109.56
677.35
48.90
24,487.63
9,817.23
11,490.12
3,578.05
3,321.51
50.00
32.00
192.63
510.25
670.39
274.17
45.00
2,719.62
939.44
2,459.98
629.65
543.78
159.81
4,036.64
3,324.11
832.02
173.26
1,666.71
-15.99
112.51
1,826.60
938.64
63.57

Report Summary
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Board Audit Approval Report Payable Dates: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
10-6-4570 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 3,703.42
Grand Total: 128,555.16

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Payment Amount
**None** 128,555.16
Grand Total: 128,555.16

Authorization Signatures

Authorization Signatures
p CLERK ATTE)T TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

/AT —

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee
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